Kroon, Debra L. (ECY)

From: : Perkow, Tom (ECY)

Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2012 3:27 PM
To: Anderson, Sandra K. (ECY)

Cc: Kroan, Debra L. (ECY)

Subject: CS4-16571(D)@2

Hi Sandy,

CS4-16571@2 has expired. It was a temp change for the 2011 season only. When you get a moment, could you update
WRTS, please? Thanks!

Looks like this needs to be addressed in GWIS too....thanks, Debral
Have good weekends,

t
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Owner: ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston

Contact: Reagan Grabner, ‘ox 1900, Pasco WA 99302; 509 737-6603. .

WRIA : 31 Flow Meter 100 Circles Farm River Station
Location : 250 £t S and 100 ft E from NE corner Sec. 4, GL-1, T4N, R24E; Benton County.

RECEIVED

Temporary Permit Nos.: 2010--CS4-16571(D)P@1l; 2009~-Temporary Permit No. S4-35229
Purpose and Period of Use: Irrigation 2/15, 3/15-11/30 APR 1 :_) ?ﬂ‘”

= o ' : S4- » 83- ; 83-2 ; 83-22141C. IRV AEATR .
Other ConAgra Nos 84-25639 (B), (D), (E), (G) , S4-01279C, S3-00404C, S3-21864C, S3-22141C DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY - CENTRAL REGIONAL GFFICE

Source Name: Columbia River

NOTES : 1. A mitigated temporary permit was issued for 2009,
so 2009 use is also included te bring data up to date.
2. Monthly use totals were reported by our farm manager so we have divided by four
to estimate weekly "Acre Ft Used". We will take weekly readings for 2011.
3. Peak flow typically occurs in July on the order of 195 cfs.

100 Circles Rivgr_sgggigg

Date: Time: Meter Acre Ft Acre Ft. Acre Ft
Reading Monthly Use Subtotals Used Running Total
3/1/2010 pm
3/8/2010 pm S ) 371.53
3/15/2010 pm| . 371.53 743.07
3/22/2010 pm 37153 1114.60
3/29/2010 P 1486.13 371,53 1486.13
4/5/2010 pm 802.78 2288.91
4/12/2010 pm 802.78 3091.70
4/19/2010 pm 802.78 3594.48
4/26/2010] pm Sl 802.78 4697.26
5/3/2010| pm P18 57 5410.83
5/10/2010] pm 713.57 £124.40
5/17/2010 pm 713.57 6837.96
5/24/2010 pm Fl3. 57 7551.53
5/31/2010 pm 3567.84 715,57 8265.10
6/7/2010 1429.98 9695.08
6/14/2010 pm 1429.98 11125.06
6/21/2010 pm 1429.98 12655, 03
6/28/2010 pm 5719.91 1429.98 13985.01
7/5/2010 pm 2136.85 16121.86
7/12/2010] pm 2136.85 18258.70
7/19/2010 pu 2136.85 20395.55
7/26/2010 pm 8547.38 2136.85 22532.39
8/2/2010 pm 1481.17 24013.56
8/9/2010 1481.17 25494.74
8/16/2010 pm 1481.17 26975.91
8/23/2010 pm 1481.17 28457.09
8/30/2010 am 7405.87 1481.17 29938.26
_9/6/2010 pm 758.28 30696.54
9/13/2010 pm 758.28 31454.83
9/20/2010 pm 758.28 32213.11
9/27/2010 : : $3038.13 758.28 32971.39
10/4/2010 pm 268.46 33239.85
10/11/2010 pm 268.46 33508.32
10/18/2010 pm 268.46 33776.78
10/25/2010 pm 26B8.46 34045.25
11/1/2010 pm l3L0n 30 268.46 34313.71
11/8/2010 pm
11/15/2010 pm
11/22/2010 pm
11/29/2010 pm
12/6/2010
TOTALS==> 34313.71 34313.71
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Quner: ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston
Contact: Reagan Grabner, ox 1900, Pasco WA 99302; 509 737-6603. .

WRIA : 31 Flow Meter - 100 Circles Farm River Station
Location : 250 ft S and 100 £t E from NE corner Sec. 4, GL-1, T4N, R24E; Benton County.

Temporary Permit Nos.: 2010--CS84-16571(D)P@1l; 2009--Temporary Permit No. 84-35229
Purpose and Period of Use: Irrigation 2/15, 3/15-11/30
Other ConAgra Nos.: S4-25639(B), (D), (E), (G), S4-01279C, S3-00404C, S3-21864C, s3-22141cC.
Source Name: Columbia River
NOTES : 1. A mitigated temporary permit was issued for 2009,
so 2009 use is also included to bring data up to date.
2. Monthly use totals were reported by our farm manager so we have divided by four

to estimate weekly "Acre Ft Used". We will take weekly readings for 2011.
3. Peak flow typically occurs in July on the order of 195 cfs.

100 Circles River Station

Date: Time: Meter Acre Ft Acre Ft. Acre Ft
Reading Monthly Use Subtotals Used Running Total
3/1/2009 pm
3/8/2009 pm
3/15/2009
3/22/2009 pm - : 405.77 405.77
3/29/2009 : 811.53 405.77 811.53
4/5/2009 pm 713.21 1524.74
4/12/2009 pm 713.21 2237.95
4/19/2009 pm TURLPE 2951.15
4/26/2009 pm 2852,83 71321 3664.36
5/3/2009 pm 1118.62 4782.98
5/10/2009 pm 1118.62 5901.60
5/17/2009 pm 1118.62 7020.21
5/24/2009 pm _ 1118.62 8138.83
5/31/2009 pm 5593.09 1118.62 9257.45
6/7/2009 pm : 1954.98 1215 45
6/14/2009 pm 1954.98 13167.41
6/21/2009 pm 1954.98 15122.38
6/28/2009 pm 7819.91 1954.98 17077.36
7/5/2009 pm : 2172.17 19249.53
7/12/200% pm 2172.17 21421.69
7/19/2009 pm 2172.179 23593.86
7/26/2009 pm 8688.66 o B 25766.02
8/2/2009 pm 1428.11 2710025
' 8/9/2009 pm 1428.11 28622.25
8/16/2009 pm 1428.11 30050.36
8/23/2009 pm 1428.11 31478.48
8/30/2009 am 7140.57 1428.11 325906.59
_5/6/2009 ' 1108.42 34015.01
9/13/2009 pm 1108.42 35123.43
9/20/2009 pm 1108.42 36231.84
9/27/2009 pm 4433, 67 1108.42 37340.26
10/4/2009 pm 358.28 37698.54
10/11/2009 pm 358.28 38056.82
10/18/2009 pu 358.28 38415.11
10/25/2009 pm 358.28 38773.39
11/1/2009 pm 179141 358.28 39131.67
11/8/2009 pm
11/15/2009 pm
11/22/2009 pm
11/29/2009 pm
12/6/2009 pm| : Ehanay
TOTALS==> 39131.67 39131.67
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